
Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: VICTA PEACH-TIN Maiden Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.86
(0:14.07)

1:37.79
(0:12.09)

1:25.70
(0:12.62)

1:13.08
(0:12.69)

1:00.39
(0:12.85)

0:47.54
(0:12.11)

0:35.43
(0:11.63)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 KEY COMPONENT 2 63.9 0:11.44 1:51.86 [1] 1:37.38 [3] 1:25.32 [3] 1:12.73 [3] 1:00.09 [3] 0:47.22 [3] 0:35.17 [4] 0:35.17

Leah Martyn 400m 400m (0:14.48) (0:12.06) (0:12.59) (0:12.64) (0:12.87) (0:12.05) (0:11.61)

2 2 AMELIORATION 3 63.1 0:11.57 1:52.06 [2] 1:37.32 [4] 1:25.29 [5] 1:12.76 [4] 1:00.21 [4] 0:47.40 [4] 0:35.38 [3] 0:35.38 -2

Adin Thompson 600m 600m (0:14.74) (0:12.03) (0:12.53) (0:12.55) (0:12.81) (0:12.02) (0:11.57)

3 5 STILL UNWANTED 1 62.7 0:11.63 1:52.41 [3] 1:38.34 [1] 1:26.25 [1] 1:13.63 [1] 1:00.94 [1] 0:48.09 [1] 0:35.98 [1] 0:35.98 -4

Anthony Allen 600m 600m (0:14.07) (0:12.09) (0:12.62) (0:12.69) (0:12.85) (0:12.11) (0:11.63)

4 4 SHIP HAPPENS 5 62.9 0:11.71 1:53.25 [4] 1:38.47 [5] 1:26.57 [4] 1:13.89 [5] 1:01.15 [5] 0:48.33 [5] 0:36.28 [5] 0:36.28 +1

Tiffani Brooker 800m 600m (0:14.78) (0:11.90) (0:12.68) (0:12.74) (0:12.82) (0:12.05) (0:11.71)

5 1 OHH ERROL 4 62.0 0:11.88 1:53.44 [5] 1:39.27 [2] 1:27.14 [2] 1:14.51 [2] 1:01.85 [2] 0:49.02 [2] 0:36.92 [2] 0:36.92 -2

Damien Boche 600m 600m (0:14.17) (0:12.13) (0:12.63) (0:12.66) (0:12.83) (0:12.10) (0:11.88)

Scratched: Gas Brigade (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  13:33 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: VICTA PEACH-TIN Maiden Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.80
(0:11.68)

0:12.12
(0:12.12)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 KEY COMPONENT 2 63.9 0:11.44 0:23.56 [3] 0:12.12 [1] 1:51.86 0:35.17

Leah Martyn 400m 400m (0:11.44) (0:12.12)

2 2 AMELIORATION 3 63.1 0:11.57 0:23.81 [2] 0:12.17 [3] 1.18L 0:35.38 -2

Adin Thompson 600m 600m (0:11.64) (0:12.17)

3 5 STILL UNWANTED 1 62.7 0:11.63 0:24.35 [1] 0:12.59 [2] 3.22L 0:35.98 -4

Anthony Allen 600m 600m (0:11.76) (0:12.59)

4 4 SHIP HAPPENS 5 62.9 0:11.71 0:24.57 [5] 0:12.65 [5] 8.18L 0:36.28 +1

Tiffani Brooker 800m 600m (0:11.92) (0:12.65)

5 1 OHH ERROL 4 62.0 0:11.88 0:25.04 [4] 0:13.07 [4] 9.28L 0:36.92 -2

Damien Boche 600m 600m (0:11.97) (0:13.07)

Scratched: Gas Brigade (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  13:33 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Key Component

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.44 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.9 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: VICTA PEACH-TIN Maiden Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:51.86 [1]
(0:14.48)

1:37.38 [3]
(0:12.06)

1:25.32 [3]
(0:12.59)

1:12.73 [3]
(0:12.64)

1:00.09 [3]
(0:12.87)

0:47.22 [3]
(0:12.05)

0:35.17 [4]
(0:11.61)

0:23.56 [3]
(0:11.44)

0:12.12 [1]
(0:12.12)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.9 60.0 57.6 57.0 56.4 60.5 63.1 62.7 59.6

Top Speed [km/h] 59.8 61.4 60.1 57.6 57.7 62.7 63.4 63.9 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.9 2.8 2.4 2.6 4.9 6.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.7 7.5 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Amelioration

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.57 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.1 (600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: VICTA PEACH-TIN Maiden Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:52.06 [2]
(0:14.74)

1:37.32 [4]
(0:12.03)

1:25.29 [5]
(0:12.53)

1:12.76 [4]
(0:12.55)

1:00.21 [4]
(0:12.81)

0:47.40 [4]
(0:12.02)

0:35.38 [3]
(0:11.57)

0:23.81 [2]
(0:11.64)

0:12.17 [3]
(0:12.17)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.3 60.3 57.8 57.5 56.7 60.4 62.4 61.9 59.1

Top Speed [km/h] 63.0 62.6 59.1 58.1 57.8 62.9 63.1 62.5 61.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 3.4 2.5 2.4 2.2 1.3 0.8 1.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.5 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Still Unwanted

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.63 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.7 (600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: VICTA PEACH-TIN Maiden Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:52.41 [3]
(0:14.07)

1:38.34 [1]
(0:12.09)

1:26.25 [1]
(0:12.62)

1:13.63 [1]
(0:12.69)

1:00.94 [1]
(0:12.85)

0:48.09 [1]
(0:12.11)

0:35.98 [1]
(0:11.63)

0:24.35 [1]
(0:11.76)

0:12.59 [2]
(0:12.59)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 60.0 57.5 56.8 56.2 60.0 62.1 61.2 57.3

Top Speed [km/h] 61.4 61.4 58.3 57.8 57.5 62.4 62.7 61.8 59.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 2.1 2.4 2.5 2.2 1.3 0.7 2.5 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.1 7.4 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Ship Happens

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.71 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.9 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: VICTA PEACH-TIN Maiden Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:53.25 [4]
(0:14.78)

1:38.47 [5]
(0:11.90)

1:26.57 [4]
(0:12.68)

1:13.89 [5]
(0:12.74)

1:01.15 [5]
(0:12.82)

0:48.33 [5]
(0:12.05)

0:36.28 [5]
(0:11.71)

0:24.57 [5]
(0:11.92)

0:12.65 [5]
(0:12.65)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.3 61.0 57.4 56.6 56.6 60.5 62.0 60.3 57.0

Top Speed [km/h] 62.6 62.6 58.3 58.0 58.4 62.9 62.9 62.0 59.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.8 4.3 3.5 3.3 3.0 1.9 1.7 3.0 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.0 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.8 6.9 7.2 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Ohh Errol

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.88 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.0 (600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: VICTA PEACH-TIN Maiden Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:53.44 [5]
(0:14.17)

1:39.27 [2]
(0:12.13)

1:27.14 [2]
(0:12.63)

1:14.51 [2]
(0:12.66)

1:01.85 [2]
(0:12.83)

0:49.02 [2]
(0:12.10)

0:36.92 [2]
(0:11.88)

0:25.04 [4]
(0:11.97)

0:13.07 [4]
(0:13.07)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 59.9 57.3 57.2 56.2 59.9 61.1 60.0 55.3

Top Speed [km/h] 61.8 61.5 58.5 57.9 58.0 61.6 62.0 61.5 58.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.5 3.3 3.1 3.2 2.5 1.3 1.5 1.0 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: VICTA MUSTANG Class 5 Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:49.11
(0:13.53)

1:35.58
(0:10.87)

1:24.71
(0:11.33)

1:13.38
(0:11.87)

1:01.51
(0:12.31)

0:49.20
(0:12.62)

0:36.58
(0:12.33)

0:36.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 WIREWALKER 1 66.2 0:11.04 1:49.11 [1] 1:35.34 [3] 1:24.30 [3] 1:12.89 [3] 1:01.17 [3] 0:48.79 [3] 0:36.37 [3] 0:36.37

Justin Huxtable 1600m 1600m (0:13.77) (0:11.04) (0:11.41) (0:11.72) (0:12.38) (0:12.42) (0:12.32)

2 3 TEXAS FIREBALL 3 67.1 0:11.02 1:49.22 [2] 1:35.60 [2] 1:24.58 [2] 1:13.20 [2] 1:01.45 [2] 0:49.06 [2] 0:36.53 [2] 0:36.53 +0

Jett Newman Overall 1600m (0:13.62) (0:11.02) (0:11.38) (0:11.75) (0:12.39) (0:12.53) (0:12.17)

3 7 RING BEARER 2 67.3 0:10.99 1:50.04 [3] 1:36.16 [4] 1:25.17 [4] 1:13.73 [4] 1:02.02 [4] 0:49.65 [4] 0:37.10 [4] 0:37.10 +4

Olivia Webb 1600m 1600m (0:13.88) (0:10.99) (0:11.44) (0:11.71) (0:12.37) (0:12.55) (0:12.14)

4 4 SAXON KING 4 68.1 0:10.87 1:52.15 [4] 1:38.62 [1] 1:27.75 [1] 1:16.42 [1] 1:04.55 [1] 0:52.24 [1] 0:39.62 [1] 0:39.62 +0

Cobi Vitler 1600m 1600m (0:13.53) (0:10.87) (0:11.33) (0:11.87) (0:12.31) (0:12.62) (0:12.42)

Scratched: Four Ace (#2), Sir Lamorak (#5), Kerkorian (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  14:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/6

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: VICTA MUSTANG Class 5 Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.25
(0:11.78)

0:12.47
(0:12.47)

0:36.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 WIREWALKER 1 66.2 0:11.04 0:24.05 [3] 0:12.47 [1] 1:49.11 0:36.37

Justin Huxtable 1600m 1600m (0:11.58) (0:12.47)

2 3 TEXAS FIREBALL 3 67.1 0:11.02 0:24.36 [1] 0:12.57 [2] 0.64L 0:36.53 +0

Jett Newman Overall 1600m (0:11.79) (0:12.57)

3 7 RING BEARER 2 67.3 0:10.99 0:24.96 [4] 0:12.94 [3] 5.45L 0:37.10 +4

Olivia Webb 1600m 1600m (0:12.02) (0:12.94)

4 4 SAXON KING 4 68.1 0:10.87 0:27.20 [2] 0:14.25 [4] 17.84L 0:39.62 +0

Cobi Vitler 1600m 1600m (0:12.95) (0:14.25)

Scratched: Four Ace (#2), Sir Lamorak (#5), Kerkorian (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  14:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/6

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Wirewalker

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.04 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (1600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: VICTA MUSTANG Class 5 Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:49.11 [1]
(0:13.77)

1:35.34 [3]
(0:11.04)

1:24.30 [3]
(0:11.41)

1:12.89 [3]
(0:11.72)

1:01.17 [3]
(0:12.38)

0:48.79 [3]
(0:12.42)

0:36.37 [3]
(0:12.32)

0:24.05 [3]
(0:11.58)

0:12.47 [1]
(0:12.47)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.4 65.6 63.4 61.7 58.3 58.6 59.0 62.3 57.7

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 66.2 65.2 62.4 59.7 60.3 61.6 63.3 60.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.4 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.2 1.6 1.8 4.4 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.4

0m300m600m900m1200m1500m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.2
2.3

2.22.22.22.2
2.32.3

2.2

7.47.67.57.67.57.67.67.6

6.3

0m300m600m900m1200m1500m

2

4

6

0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

11

3333333 57.7
62.3

5958.658.361.763.465.6

52.4

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  14:09 GMT+10 Page 3/6

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Texas Fireball

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.02 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: VICTA MUSTANG Class 5 Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:49.22 [2]
(0:13.62)

1:35.60 [2]
(0:11.02)

1:24.58 [2]
(0:11.38)

1:13.20 [2]
(0:11.75)

1:01.45 [2]
(0:12.39)

0:49.06 [2]
(0:12.53)

0:36.53 [2]
(0:12.17)

0:24.36 [1]
(0:11.79)

0:12.57 [2]
(0:12.57)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.1 65.5 63.8 61.5 58.4 58.2 59.6 61.1 57.2

Top Speed [km/h] 67.1 66.9 65.5 62.9 59.5 59.2 60.5 61.4 60.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.1 1.7 2.9 3.2 2.8 2.0 1.3 2.7 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.1 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.5 7.4 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Ring Bearer

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.99 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (1600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: VICTA MUSTANG Class 5 Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:50.04 [3]
(0:13.88)

1:36.16 [4]
(0:10.99)

1:25.17 [4]
(0:11.44)

1:13.73 [4]
(0:11.71)

1:02.02 [4]
(0:12.37)

0:49.65 [4]
(0:12.55)

0:37.10 [4]
(0:12.14)

0:24.96 [4]
(0:12.02)

0:12.94 [3]
(0:12.94)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.3 66.1 63.6 61.6 58.6 58.1 60.1 59.8 55.8

Top Speed [km/h] 66.6 67.3 65.2 62.3 60.2 59.4 60.7 60.7 58.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 3.4 3.2 3.4 3.0 2.2 2.0 4.7 3.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.2 7.5 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Saxon King

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.87 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (1600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: VICTA MUSTANG Class 5 Handicap - 1800m

20 December 2025 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:52.15 [4]
(0:13.53)

1:38.62 [1]
(0:10.87)

1:27.75 [1]
(0:11.33)

1:16.42 [1]
(0:11.87)

1:04.55 [1]
(0:12.31)

0:52.24 [1]
(0:12.62)

0:39.62 [1]
(0:12.42)

0:27.20 [2]
(0:12.95)

0:14.25 [4]
(0:14.25)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.9 67.0 64.0 60.8 58.7 57.7 57.9 55.7 50.4

Top Speed [km/h] 67.3 68.1 67.3 61.7 60.0 58.6 58.8 57.5 53.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.6 3.4 2.5 2.5 2.1 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.0 7.7 7.7 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.85
(0:13.89)

0:56.96
(0:11.06)

0:45.90
(0:11.17)

0:34.73
(0:11.19)

0:23.54
(0:11.53)

0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:34.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 CANTANKEROUS 1 66.5 0:11.19 1:10.85 [1] 0:56.96 [1] 0:45.74 [3] 0:34.37 [4] 0:23.11 [2] 0:11.92 [2] 1:10.85 0:34.37

Justin Huxtable 1000m 400m (0:13.89) (0:11.22) (0:11.37) (0:11.26) (0:11.19) (0:11.92)

2 3 GUNNIE GUNFIGHTER 7 67.3 0:11.06 1:11.29 [2] 0:57.37 [2] 0:46.31 [2] 0:35.17 [1] 0:23.98 [1] 0:12.45 [1] 2.61L 0:35.17 +0

Cody Collis 800m 1000m (0:13.92) (0:11.06) (0:11.14) (0:11.19) (0:11.53) (0:12.45)

3 1 BOLD CHANGE 2 65.6 0:11.22 1:11.48 [3] 0:57.36 [5] 0:46.07 [5] 0:34.85 [5] 0:23.45 [5] 0:12.18 [4] 3.69L 0:34.85 +6

Leah Martyn 800m 800m (0:14.12) (0:11.29) (0:11.22) (0:11.40) (0:11.27) (0:12.18)

4 2 DAWSON DIRECTOR 3 66.2 0:11.22 1:11.55 [4] 0:57.55 [3] 0:46.32 [4] 0:35.10 [3] 0:23.73 [3] 0:12.31 [3] 4.13L 0:35.10 +4

Jett Newman 800m 800m (0:14.00) (0:11.23) (0:11.22) (0:11.37) (0:11.42) (0:12.31)

5 6 LOVE REBEL 5 65.9 0:11.18 1:11.66 [5] 0:57.31 [6] 0:45.91 [7] 0:34.73 [6] 0:23.41 [6] 0:12.04 [5] 4.79L 0:34.73 +2

Boris Thornton 800m 800m (0:14.35) (0:11.40) (0:11.18) (0:11.32) (0:11.37) (0:12.04)

6 7 MIDNIGHT MAGGIE 4 67.8 0:10.91 1:13.72 [6] 0:59.68 [4] 0:48.77 [1] 0:37.43 [2] 0:25.86 [4] 0:14.04 [6] 16.87L 0:37.43 +6

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:14.04) (0:10.91) (0:11.34) (0:11.57) (0:11.82) (0:14.04)

7 10 LILLY GRACE 6 65.7 0:11.21 1:14.30 [7] 0:59.88 [7] 0:48.67 [6] 0:37.22 [7] 0:25.65 [7] 0:13.50 [7] 20.3L 0:37.22 +6

Montana Philpot 1000m 1000m (0:14.42) (0:11.21) (0:11.45) (0:11.57) (0:12.15) (0:13.50)

Scratched: Anatomical (#5), Dare To Love (#8), Insain Lady (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  14:43 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/8

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Cantankerous

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.19 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:10.85 [1]
(0:13.89)

0:56.96 [1]
(0:11.22)

0:45.74 [3]
(0:11.37)

0:34.37 [4]
(0:11.26)

0:23.11 [2]
(0:11.19)

0:11.92 [2]
(0:11.92)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 64.5 63.6 63.5 64.4 60.4

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 66.5 64.6 64.3 65.7 64.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 2.1 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.0 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 8.7 7.4 7.3 7.1 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Gunnie Gunfighter

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.06 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.29 [2]
(0:13.92)

0:57.37 [2]
(0:11.06)

0:46.31 [2]
(0:11.14)

0:35.17 [1]
(0:11.19)

0:23.98 [1]
(0:11.53)

0:12.45 [1]
(0:12.45)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.7 65.2 64.2 63.6 62.2 57.9

Top Speed [km/h] 66.6 66.4 67.3 64.4 64.1 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.0 2.1 1.3 2.6 0.8 0.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.0 6.8

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.42.42.42.42.52.4

6.8

7
7.37.37.2

5.8

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

2

4

6

8

10 0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

2
111

22

57.9
62.263.664.265.2

51.7

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  14:43 GMT+10 Page 3/8

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Bold Change

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.22 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.48 [3]
(0:14.12)

0:57.36 [5]
(0:11.29)

0:46.07 [5]
(0:11.22)

0:34.85 [5]
(0:11.40)

0:23.45 [5]
(0:11.27)

0:12.18 [4]
(0:12.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 64.3 64.8 63.6 64.1 59.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.9 65.3 65.6 64.4 64.8 62.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.5 3.0 2.0 1.4 4.1 4.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.2 7.3 7.2 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Dawson Director

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.22 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.55 [4]
(0:14.00)

0:57.55 [3]
(0:11.23)

0:46.32 [4]
(0:11.22)

0:35.10 [3]
(0:11.37)

0:23.73 [3]
(0:11.42)

0:12.31 [3]
(0:12.31)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.5 64.6 64.7 63.5 63.0 58.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.0 65.6 66.2 64.1 64.5 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 2.9 1.4 0.6 2.5 3.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.8 8.0 7.9 7.8 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Love Rebel

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.18 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.9 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.66 [5]
(0:14.35)

0:57.31 [6]
(0:11.40)

0:45.91 [7]
(0:11.18)

0:34.73 [6]
(0:11.32)

0:23.41 [6]
(0:11.37)

0:12.04 [5]
(0:12.04)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.2 63.8 64.4 63.5 63.2 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 65.4 65.9 65.4 64.5 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.7 3.4 0.4 0.4 2.0 1.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Midnight Maggie

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.91 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.8 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:13.72 [6]
(0:14.04)

0:59.68 [4]
(0:10.91)

0:48.77 [1]
(0:11.34)

0:37.43 [2]
(0:11.57)

0:25.86 [4]
(0:11.82)

0:14.04 [6]
(0:14.04)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 66.9 64.4 62.4 61.1 51.2

Top Speed [km/h] 66.9 67.8 65.4 63.3 63.3 56.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 4.2 2.5 1.0 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.2 7.3 7.0 6.9 6.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Lilly Grace

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.21 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.7 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: VICTA TOE-CUTTER Maiden Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:14.30 [7]
(0:14.42)

0:59.88 [7]
(0:11.21)

0:48.67 [6]
(0:11.45)

0:37.22 [7]
(0:11.57)

0:25.65 [7]
(0:12.15)

0:13.50 [7]
(0:13.50)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.0 65.0 63.7 62.5 59.2 53.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 65.7 64.2 63.1 61.4 57.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.5 4.1 2.5 0.9 0.2 0.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.2 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.42
(0:13.28)

0:58.14
(0:10.90)

0:47.24
(0:11.67)

0:35.57
(0:11.48)

0:24.09
(0:11.77)

0:12.32
(0:12.32)

0:35.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 HOME ZONE 2 67.4 0:11.03 1:11.42 [1] 0:57.43 [6] 0:46.40 [6] 0:34.97 [6] 0:23.42 [6] 0:12.06 [4] 1:11.42 0:34.97

Cody Collis 1000m 1000m (0:13.99) (0:11.03) (0:11.43) (0:11.55) (0:11.36) (0:12.06)

2 2 DATA SCRAMBLE 1 67.6 0:11.01 1:11.47 [2] 0:57.72 [5] 0:46.71 [4] 0:35.19 [4] 0:23.65 [4] 0:12.29 [2] 0.32L 0:35.19 +4

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.01) (0:11.52) (0:11.54) (0:11.36) (0:12.29)

3 6 GREY IMPACT 7 68.0 0:10.85 1:11.59 [3] 0:57.93 [3] 0:47.08 [3] 0:35.49 [2] 0:23.88 [3] 0:12.34 [3] 1L 0:35.49 +7

Jett Newman 1000m 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.85) (0:11.59) (0:11.61) (0:11.54) (0:12.34)

4 4 PEE BEE NOIR 8 65.9 0:11.15 1:11.80 [4] 0:57.75 [7] 0:46.60 [8] 0:35.23 [8] 0:23.79 [7] 0:12.43 [5] 2.28L 0:35.23 +3

Adin Thompson Overall 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.15) (0:11.37) (0:11.44) (0:11.36) (0:12.43)

5 8 MISS MERCY 9 70.4 0:10.90 1:11.91 [5] 0:58.63 [1] 0:47.73 [1] 0:36.06 [1] 0:24.58 [1] 0:12.81 [1] 2.92L 0:36.06 +2

Morgan Butler Overall 1000m (0:13.28) (0:10.90) (0:11.67) (0:11.48) (0:11.77) (0:12.81)

6 1 RETAINER 5 67.5 0:11.04 1:12.01 [6] 0:58.28 [4] 0:47.24 [5] 0:35.60 [5] 0:24.14 [5] 0:12.59 [7] 3.5L 0:35.60 +4

Olivia Webb 1000m 1000m (0:13.73) (0:11.04) (0:11.64) (0:11.46) (0:11.55) (0:12.59)

7 10 SHOW ME THE STARS 4 67.6 0:11.09 1:12.33 [7] 0:58.22 [8] 0:47.13 [7] 0:35.81 [7] 0:24.27 [8] 0:12.79 [8] 5.39L 0:35.81 +6

Montana Philpot Overall 1000m (0:14.11) (0:11.09) (0:11.32) (0:11.54) (0:11.48) (0:12.79)

8 5 THE SOUR 6 69.2 0:10.96 1:12.63 [8] 0:59.12 [2] 0:48.16 [2] 0:36.49 [3] 0:25.00 [2] 0:13.23 [6] 7.12L 0:36.49 +1

Bella Youngberry Overall 1000m (0:13.51) (0:10.96) (0:11.67) (0:11.49) (0:11.77) (0:13.23)

9 3 KAHLUA GIRL 3 65.9 0:11.11 1:12.77 [9] 0:58.51 [9] 0:47.40 [9] 0:36.04 [9] 0:24.50 [9] 0:12.88 [9] 7.98L 0:36.04 +2

Boris Thornton Overall 1000m (0:14.26) (0:11.11) (0:11.36) (0:11.54) (0:11.62) (0:12.88)

Scratched: Roxset (#9)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Home Zone

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.03 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.4 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.42 [1]
(0:13.99)

0:57.43 [6]
(0:11.03)

0:46.40 [6]
(0:11.43)

0:34.97 [6]
(0:11.55)

0:23.42 [6]
(0:11.36)

0:12.06 [4]
(0:12.06)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.6 65.4 63.3 62.4 63.3 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 66.1 67.4 64.0 63.5 64.7 62.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.7 1.7 0.4 0.3 1.8 2.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Data Scramble

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.6 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.47 [2]
(0:13.75)

0:57.72 [5]
(0:11.01)

0:46.71 [4]
(0:11.52)

0:35.19 [4]
(0:11.54)

0:23.65 [4]
(0:11.36)

0:12.29 [2]
(0:12.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.3 65.9 63.5 62.7 63.3 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 67.0 67.6 64.6 63.5 64.2 62.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 2.5 2.4 1.2 2.2 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.3 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Grey Impact

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.85 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.59 [3]
(0:13.66)

0:57.93 [3]
(0:10.85)

0:47.08 [3]
(0:11.59)

0:35.49 [2]
(0:11.61)

0:23.88 [3]
(0:11.54)

0:12.34 [3]
(0:12.34)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.9 67.2 64.0 63.8 62.4 58.2

Top Speed [km/h] 67.2 68.0 65.6 64.2 63.5 60.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.8 4.6 5.6 4.8 5.1 6.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.2 6.9 6.7 6.9 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Pee Bee Noir

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.15 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.9 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.80 [4]
(0:14.05)

0:57.75 [7]
(0:11.15)

0:46.60 [8]
(0:11.37)

0:35.23 [8]
(0:11.44)

0:23.79 [7]
(0:11.36)

0:12.43 [5]
(0:12.43)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 64.9 64.1 63.4 63.3 57.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.9 65.5 64.7 64.8 65.1 61.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.1 2.6 1.7 1.4 4.1 6.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.0 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Miss Mercy

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.90 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 70.4 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.91 [5]
(0:13.28)

0:58.63 [1]
(0:10.90)

0:47.73 [1]
(0:11.67)

0:36.06 [1]
(0:11.48)

0:24.58 [1]
(0:11.77)

0:12.81 [1]
(0:12.81)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.2 66.6 62.3 62.8 61.3 56.1

Top Speed [km/h] 70.4 70.3 63.2 63.9 63.3 59.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.1 2.9 1.6 0.4 0.3 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.0 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Retainer

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.04 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.5 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.01 [6]
(0:13.73)

0:58.28 [4]
(0:11.04)

0:47.24 [5]
(0:11.64)

0:35.60 [5]
(0:11.46)

0:24.14 [5]
(0:11.55)

0:12.59 [7]
(0:12.59)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.5 65.7 62.7 63.4 62.4 57.1

Top Speed [km/h] 67.4 67.5 64.2 64.1 63.7 59.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.9 3.0 2.3 1.2 2.7 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.0 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Show Me The Stars

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.09 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.6 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.33 [7]
(0:14.11)

0:58.22 [8]
(0:11.09)

0:47.13 [7]
(0:11.32)

0:35.81 [7]
(0:11.54)

0:24.27 [8]
(0:11.48)

0:12.79 [8]
(0:12.79)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 65.7 64.6 62.7 62.8 56.4

Top Speed [km/h] 67.6 66.2 65.7 63.9 64.6 60.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.4 3.9 2.8 1.3 3.8 4.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name The Sour

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.96 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.2 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.63 [8]
(0:13.51)

0:59.12 [2]
(0:10.96)

0:48.16 [2]
(0:11.67)

0:36.49 [3]
(0:11.49)

0:25.00 [2]
(0:11.77)

0:13.23 [6]
(0:13.23)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.3 66.2 62.2 62.6 61.3 54.4

Top Speed [km/h] 69.2 69.1 63.7 63.4 62.6 57.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.5 2.3 1.2 0.5 1.9 2.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.1 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Kahlua Girl

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.9 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: VICTA CORVETTE Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

20 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.77 [9]
(0:14.26)

0:58.51 [9]
(0:11.11)

0:47.40 [9]
(0:11.36)

0:36.04 [9]
(0:11.54)

0:24.50 [9]
(0:11.62)

0:12.88 [9]
(0:12.88)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 65.3 63.9 62.6 61.9 56.0

Top Speed [km/h] 65.9 65.8 64.7 64.1 62.9 59.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.7 2.4 1.6 0.7 3.1 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.0 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.35
(0:13.48)

0:57.87
(0:11.13)

0:46.74
(0:11.84)

0:34.90
(0:11.61)

0:23.29
(0:11.24)

0:12.05
(0:12.05)

0:34.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 THE BEAR 1 67.8 0:10.99 1:11.35 [1] 0:57.72 [2] 0:46.73 [2] 0:34.90 [1] 0:23.29 [1] 0:12.05 [1] 1:11.35 0:34.90

Olivia Webb 1000m 1000m (0:13.63) (0:10.99) (0:11.83) (0:11.61) (0:11.24) (0:12.05)

2 5 PROMINENT LAD 11 67.9 0:11.13 1:11.53 [2] 0:58.05 [1] 0:46.92 [1] 0:34.99 [2] 0:23.39 [2] 0:12.18 [2] 1.11L 0:34.99 +6

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.48) (0:11.13) (0:11.93) (0:11.60) (0:11.21) (0:12.18)

3 4 MAIKROW 10 67.0 0:11.01 1:11.71 [3] 0:57.34 [9] 0:46.33 [9] 0:34.60 [9] 0:23.01 [9] 0:11.98 [6] 2.15L 0:34.60 +6

Leah Martyn 1000m 1000m (0:14.37) (0:11.01) (0:11.73) (0:11.59) (0:11.03) (0:11.98)

4 7 BRUTAL BOWLER 3 67.3 0:11.11 1:11.80 [4] 0:57.72 [6] 0:46.61 [7] 0:34.88 [6] 0:23.26 [7] 0:12.01 [8] 2.67L 0:34.88 -3

Scott Sheargold 1000m 1000m (0:14.08) (0:11.11) (0:11.73) (0:11.62) (0:11.25) (0:12.01)

5 13 BILLY BOOM 4 67.7 0:10.98 1:11.86 [5] 0:58.01 [4] 0:47.03 [4] 0:35.24 [3] 0:23.51 [4] 0:12.27 [4] 3.05L 0:35.24 +3

Cody Collis 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:10.98) (0:11.79) (0:11.73) (0:11.24) (0:12.27)

6 1 ROCHEDALE HERO 6 67.1 0:11.12 1:11.87 [6] 0:58.01 [5] 0:46.76 [5] 0:34.90 [7] 0:23.41 [6] 0:12.29 [3] 3.07L 0:34.90 +7

Damien Boche 1000m 400m (0:13.86) (0:11.25) (0:11.86) (0:11.49) (0:11.12) (0:12.29)

7 6 TURN THE CORNER 2 66.4 0:11.05 1:12.18 [7] 0:57.97 [8] 0:46.92 [8] 0:35.15 [8] 0:23.52 [8] 0:12.34 [9] 4.93L 0:35.15 +4

Chelsea Baker 1000m 1000m (0:14.21) (0:11.05) (0:11.77) (0:11.63) (0:11.18) (0:12.34)

8 3 LANTAU ISLAND 7 66.6 0:11.07 1:12.32 [8] 0:58.22 [7] 0:47.15 [6] 0:35.55 [5] 0:23.96 [5] 0:12.67 [5] 5.76L 0:35.55 +2

Cobi Vitler 1000m 1000m (0:14.10) (0:11.07) (0:11.60) (0:11.59) (0:11.29) (0:12.67)

9 14 STATE A FACT 8 66.6 0:11.15 1:12.36 [9] 0:57.60 [10] 0:46.45 [10] 0:35.13 [10] 0:23.56 [10] 0:12.19 [10] 5.96L 0:35.13 -1

Tiffani Brooker 800m 1000m (0:14.76) (0:11.15) (0:11.32) (0:11.57) (0:11.37) (0:12.19)

10 10 SAMMAAN CITY 9 68.3 0:11.15 1:12.58 [10] 0:58.90 [3] 0:47.75 [3] 0:35.93 [4] 0:24.41 [3] 0:12.84 [7] 7.27L 0:35.93 +6

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:11.15) (0:11.82) (0:11.52) (0:11.57) (0:12.84)

Scratched: Gone To Cape York (#9), Rezone (#8), The Torque Xpress (#12), Cool Panels (#11)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name The Bear

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.99 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.8 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.35 [1]
(0:13.63)

0:57.72 [2]
(0:10.99)

0:46.73 [2]
(0:11.83)

0:34.90 [1]
(0:11.61)

0:23.29 [1]
(0:11.24)

0:12.05 [1]
(0:12.05)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.0 65.6 61.2 61.9 64.1 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 67.4 67.8 63.6 64.0 65.1 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.8 2.1 0.4 0.2 1.2 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.1 7.9 8.0 7.9 7.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Prominent Lad

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.13 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.9 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.53 [2]
(0:13.48)

0:58.05 [1]
(0:11.13)

0:46.92 [1]
(0:11.93)

0:34.99 [2]
(0:11.60)

0:23.39 [2]
(0:11.21)

0:12.18 [2]
(0:12.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.5 65.4 61.3 62.6 64.2 59.3

Top Speed [km/h] 67.9 67.9 63.0 65.4 65.4 62.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.7 3.7 2.7 1.7 2.3 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Maikrow

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.0 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.71 [3]
(0:14.37)

0:57.34 [9]
(0:11.01)

0:46.33 [9]
(0:11.73)

0:34.60 [9]
(0:11.59)

0:23.01 [9]
(0:11.03)

0:11.98 [6]
(0:11.98)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 65.8 62.2 63.4 65.0 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.1 67.0 64.4 65.3 66.1 63.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.5 3.3 2.5 2.9 6.1 6.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Brutal Bowler

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.80 [4]
(0:14.08)

0:57.72 [6]
(0:11.11)

0:46.61 [7]
(0:11.73)

0:34.88 [6]
(0:11.62)

0:23.26 [7]
(0:11.25)

0:12.01 [8]
(0:12.01)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 65.1 61.2 61.7 64.0 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 67.0 67.3 63.2 63.9 65.0 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 1.8 1.0 0.9 2.1 2.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.9 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Billy Boom

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.7 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.86 [5]
(0:13.85)

0:58.01 [4]
(0:10.98)

0:47.03 [4]
(0:11.79)

0:35.24 [3]
(0:11.73)

0:23.51 [4]
(0:11.24)

0:12.27 [4]
(0:12.27)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.1 66.0 61.8 61.5 64.1 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 67.2 67.7 63.9 63.6 64.8 62.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.1 3.0 2.5 0.6 1.2 3.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.1 6.9 7.4 7.1 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Rochedale Hero

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.12 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:11.87 [6]
(0:13.86)

0:58.01 [5]
(0:11.25)

0:46.76 [5]
(0:11.86)

0:34.90 [7]
(0:11.49)

0:23.41 [6]
(0:11.12)

0:12.29 [3]
(0:12.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 65.0 61.7 63.6 64.9 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 65.6 67.1 64.4 65.3 66.6 62.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 4.3 3.2 2.6 5.9 6.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.1

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.3
2.4

2.32.3
2.4

2.3

7.17.57.67.57.6

6.1

0m100m200m300m400m500m600m700m800m900m1000m

0

3

6

9

12

15
0

20

40

60

80 A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

6

3

6
7

55

58.4
64.963.661.765

51.8

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  16:02 GMT+10 Page 7/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Turn The Corner

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.05 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.18 [7]
(0:14.21)

0:57.97 [8]
(0:11.05)

0:46.92 [8]
(0:11.77)

0:35.15 [8]
(0:11.63)

0:23.52 [8]
(0:11.18)

0:12.34 [9]
(0:12.34)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 65.4 62.0 62.8 64.2 58.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 66.4 64.2 64.9 66.2 60.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.1 2.2 2.1 2.4 5.7 7.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Lantau Island

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.07 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.6 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.32 [8]
(0:14.10)

0:58.22 [7]
(0:11.07)

0:47.15 [6]
(0:11.60)

0:35.55 [5]
(0:11.59)

0:23.96 [5]
(0:11.29)

0:12.67 [5]
(0:12.67)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 65.6 62.4 62.4 63.9 56.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 66.6 64.1 64.2 65.2 60.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.3 2.5 1.2 1.1 4.7 6.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.0 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name State A Fact

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.15 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.6 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.36 [9]
(0:14.76)

0:57.60 [10]
(0:11.15)

0:46.45 [10]
(0:11.32)

0:35.13 [10]
(0:11.57)

0:23.56 [10]
(0:11.37)

0:12.19 [10]
(0:12.19)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.7 65.1 63.6 62.2 63.2 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.1 66.0 66.6 63.2 64.4 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 2.2 0.5 0.4 1.4 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sammaan City

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.15 (1000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.3 (1000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: VICTA CLUBSMAN Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1200m

20 December 2025 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:12.58 [10]
(0:13.68)

0:58.90 [3]
(0:11.15)

0:47.75 [3]
(0:11.82)

0:35.93 [4]
(0:11.52)

0:24.41 [3]
(0:11.57)

0:12.84 [7]
(0:12.84)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.7 65.2 61.9 63.3 62.4 55.9

Top Speed [km/h] 67.2 68.3 63.7 63.8 63.7 59.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.3 4.4 2.7 2.4 3.2 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.2 6.9 7.0 7.2 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.85
(0:13.87)

1:10.98
(0:11.27)

0:59.71
(0:12.33)

0:47.38
(0:12.82)

0:34.56
(0:11.99)

0:22.57
(0:11.06)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 LONE ARTIST 2 66.8 0:10.86 1:24.85 [1] 1:10.77 [4] 0:59.40 [4] 0:47.17 [3] 0:34.37 [3] 0:22.37 [4] 0:34.37

Cobi Vitler 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:11.37) (0:12.23) (0:12.80) (0:12.00) (0:10.86)

2 2 CARPACCIO 3 67.2 0:10.80 1:25.02 [2] 1:10.64 [7] 0:59.05 [7] 0:46.88 [7] 0:34.00 [8] 0:22.18 [8] 0:34.00 +3

Montana Philpot 400m 400m (0:14.38) (0:11.59) (0:12.17) (0:12.88) (0:11.82) (0:10.80)

3 8 SIRKEL 4 67.1 0:10.86 1:25.09 [3] 1:10.91 [5] 0:59.43 [5] 0:47.14 [6] 0:34.35 [6] 0:22.53 [5] 0:34.35 +5

Damien Boche 400m 400m (0:14.18) (0:11.48) (0:12.29) (0:12.79) (0:11.82) (0:10.86)

4 14 SACRED BULL 10 68.2 0:10.76 1:25.13 [4] 1:10.38 [9] 0:58.53 [10] 0:46.65 [10] 0:33.86 [10] 0:22.05 [10] 0:33.86 +3

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:14.75) (0:11.85) (0:11.88) (0:12.79) (0:11.81) (0:10.76)

5 13 STAR VENTURE 1 65.6 0:11.09 1:25.40 [5] 1:11.09 [6] 0:59.56 [6] 0:47.49 [5] 0:34.76 [5] 0:22.75 [6] 0:34.76 +2

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.31) (0:11.53) (0:12.07) (0:12.73) (0:12.01) (0:11.09)

6 4 BOLD ARTIC 6 65.8 0:11.07 1:25.42 [6] 1:11.48 [2] 1:00.05 [3] 0:47.66 [4] 0:34.91 [4] 0:22.96 [3] 0:34.91 +4

Leah Martyn 400m 400m (0:13.94) (0:11.43) (0:12.39) (0:12.75) (0:11.95) (0:11.07)

7 12 PARIAH ENGAGEMENT 7 65.2 0:11.21 1:25.60 [7] 1:11.60 [3] 1:00.30 [2] 0:47.95 [2] 0:35.16 [2] 0:23.21 [2] 0:35.16 -1

Heavelon Van 400m 400m (0:14.00) (0:11.30) (0:12.35) (0:12.79) (0:11.95) (0:11.21)

8 6 SAN JOSE BOY 9 67.1 0:10.99 1:25.78 [8] 1:11.24 [8] 0:59.43 [8] 0:47.57 [8] 0:34.85 [7] 0:23.05 [7] 0:34.85 +0

Anthony Allen 400m 400m (0:14.54) (0:11.81) (0:11.86) (0:12.72) (0:11.80) (0:10.99)

9 3 COLLEANO 5 64.7 0:11.27 1:26.12 [9] 1:12.25 [1] 1:00.98 [1] 0:48.65 [1] 0:35.83 [1] 0:23.84 [1] 0:35.83 -1

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.87) (0:11.27) (0:12.33) (0:12.82) (0:11.99) (0:11.33)

10 15 SHUBMAN 8 64.8 0:11.28 1:26.54 [10] 1:11.77 [10] 1:00.01 [9] 0:48.07 [9] 0:35.33 [9] 0:23.47 [9] 0:35.33 -1

Morgan Butler 400m 400m (0:14.77) (0:11.76) (0:11.94) (0:12.74) (0:11.86) (0:11.28)

Scratched: Luconi (#9), Wild Gypsy (#7), Family Of League (#11), Ruins Of Rome (#1), Sir Goldalot (#10)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.51
(0:11.51)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 LONE ARTIST 2 66.8 0:10.86 0:11.51 [1] 1:24.85 0:34.37

Cobi Vitler 400m 400m (0:11.51)

2 2 CARPACCIO 3 67.2 0:10.80 0:11.38 [6] 1.05L 0:34.00 +3

Montana Philpot 400m 400m (0:11.38)

3 8 SIRKEL 4 67.1 0:10.86 0:11.67 [2] 1.46L 0:34.35 +5

Damien Boche 400m 400m (0:11.67)

4 14 SACRED BULL 10 68.2 0:10.76 0:11.29 [9] 1.65L 0:33.86 +3

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:11.29)

5 13 STAR VENTURE 1 65.6 0:11.09 0:11.66 [8] 3.28L 0:34.76 +2

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.66)

6 4 BOLD ARTIC 6 65.8 0:11.07 0:11.89 [3] 3.36L 0:34.91 +4

Leah Martyn 400m 400m (0:11.89)

7 12 PARIAH ENGAGEMENT 7 65.2 0:11.21 0:12.00 [4] 4.47L 0:35.16 -1

Heavelon Van 400m 400m (0:12.00)

8 6 SAN JOSE BOY 9 67.1 0:10.99 0:12.06 [7] 5.52L 0:34.85 +0

Anthony Allen 400m 400m (0:12.06)

9 3 COLLEANO 5 64.7 0:11.27 0:12.51 [5] 7.48L 0:35.83 -1

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.51)

10 15 SHUBMAN 8 64.8 0:11.28 0:12.19 [10] 9.99L 0:35.33 -1

Morgan Butler 400m 400m (0:12.19)

Scratched: Luconi (#9), Wild Gypsy (#7), Family Of League (#11), Ruins Of Rome (#1), Sir Goldalot (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  16:31 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Lone Artist

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.86 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:24.85 [1]
(0:14.08)

1:10.77 [4]
(0:11.37)

0:59.40 [4]
(0:12.23)

0:47.17 [3]
(0:12.80)

0:34.37 [3]
(0:12.00)

0:22.37 [4]
(0:10.86)

0:11.51 [1]
(0:11.51)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 63.4 59.1 56.7 60.4 66.2 62.5

Top Speed [km/h] 62.7 64.0 63.2 57.8 64.0 66.8 65.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 2.6 2.3 1.7 0.8 1.5 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.9 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.8 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Carpaccio

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.80 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.02 [2]
(0:14.38)

1:10.64 [7]
(0:11.59)

0:59.05 [7]
(0:12.17)

0:46.88 [7]
(0:12.88)

0:34.00 [8]
(0:11.82)

0:22.18 [8]
(0:10.80)

0:11.38 [6]
(0:11.38)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 62.2 59.7 56.9 61.5 66.7 63.2

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 63.1 62.3 59.6 65.9 67.2 66.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 3.9 3.4 2.4 1.7 5.4 6.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.2 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sirkel

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.86 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.09 [3]
(0:14.18)

1:10.91 [5]
(0:11.48)

0:59.43 [5]
(0:12.29)

0:47.14 [6]
(0:12.79)

0:34.35 [6]
(0:11.82)

0:22.53 [5]
(0:10.86)

0:11.67 [2]
(0:11.67)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.8 62.9 59.0 57.3 62.0 66.2 61.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 63.4 62.6 59.3 66.6 67.1 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.5 3.6 3.5 2.9 2.7 5.4 5.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 6.9 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sacred Bull

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.76 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.13 [4]
(0:14.75)

1:10.38 [9]
(0:11.85)

0:58.53 [10]
(0:11.88)

0:46.65 [10]
(0:12.79)

0:33.86 [10]
(0:11.81)

0:22.05 [10]
(0:10.76)

0:11.29 [9]
(0:11.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.9 60.8 61.3 56.9 61.4 67.1 63.6

Top Speed [km/h] 61.2 62.3 63.5 59.6 64.7 68.2 66.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.7 4.1 3.5 2.3 1.2 5.5 8.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.6 7.8 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Star Venture

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.09 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.40 [5]
(0:14.31)

1:11.09 [6]
(0:11.53)

0:59.56 [6]
(0:12.07)

0:47.49 [5]
(0:12.73)

0:34.76 [5]
(0:12.01)

0:22.75 [6]
(0:11.09)

0:11.66 [8]
(0:11.66)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.4 62.4 60.0 57.1 60.6 65.0 61.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 63.7 63.1 58.5 63.5 65.6 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 2.3 2.0 1.2 2.1 5.4 7.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.8 7.8 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Bold Artic

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.07 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.42 [6]
(0:13.94)

1:11.48 [2]
(0:11.43)

1:00.05 [3]
(0:12.39)

0:47.66 [4]
(0:12.75)

0:34.91 [4]
(0:11.95)

0:22.96 [3]
(0:11.07)

0:11.89 [3]
(0:11.89)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.7 63.1 58.5 57.4 61.1 64.9 60.7

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 63.6 62.7 59.1 64.6 65.8 63.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.9 3.8 3.1 2.5 2.2 3.6 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.7 7.5 7.3 7.6 7.6 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Pariah Engagement

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.21 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.60 [7]
(0:14.00)

1:11.60 [3]
(0:11.30)

1:00.30 [2]
(0:12.35)

0:47.95 [2]
(0:12.79)

0:35.16 [2]
(0:11.95)

0:23.21 [2]
(0:11.21)

0:12.00 [4]
(0:12.00)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 63.7 58.7 56.8 60.4 64.2 60.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.0 64.6 61.4 57.7 64.0 65.2 63.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.9 4.1 2.6 1.2 0.3 2.2 3.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.4 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name San Jose Boy

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.99 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.78 [8]
(0:14.54)

1:11.24 [8]
(0:11.81)

0:59.43 [8]
(0:11.86)

0:47.57 [8]
(0:12.72)

0:34.85 [7]
(0:11.80)

0:23.05 [7]
(0:10.99)

0:12.06 [7]
(0:12.06)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.5 61.0 61.2 56.9 61.2 65.6 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 61.1 63.4 62.6 58.7 64.4 67.1 62.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.3 4.0 2.6 1.3 0.3 1.4 1.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.2 7.3 7.0 7.3 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Colleano

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.27 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.7 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:26.12 [9]
(0:13.87)

1:12.25 [1]
(0:11.27)

1:00.98 [1]
(0:12.33)

0:48.65 [1]
(0:12.82)

0:35.83 [1]
(0:11.99)

0:23.84 [1]
(0:11.33)

0:12.51 [5]
(0:12.51)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.9 63.8 58.7 56.8 60.1 63.7 57.5

Top Speed [km/h] 62.8 64.7 63.1 57.7 62.5 64.5 62.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.8 2.8 2.4 1.4 0.4 1.4 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.4 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Shubman

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.28 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: VICTA BRONCO Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

20 December 2025 - 16:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:26.54 [10]
(0:14.77)

1:11.77 [10]
(0:11.76)

1:00.01 [9]
(0:11.94)

0:48.07 [9]
(0:12.74)

0:35.33 [9]
(0:11.86)

0:23.47 [9]
(0:11.28)

0:12.19 [10]
(0:12.19)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.8 61.1 60.7 57.0 60.8 64.0 58.9

Top Speed [km/h] 60.8 62.0 62.3 59.7 63.2 64.8 62.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.5 2.5 2.3 1.4 0.6 0.7 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.1 7.1 6.9 7.1 7.2 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.63
(0:13.47)

1:23.16
(0:10.90)

1:12.26
(0:11.34)

1:00.92
(0:11.92)

0:49.00
(0:12.23)

0:36.77
(0:12.04)

0:24.73
(0:12.11)

0:36.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 9 66.8 0:11.11 1:36.63 [1] 1:22.39 [10] 1:11.28 [10] 0:59.76 [10] 0:47.95 [9] 0:35.71 [10] 0:23.92 [9] 0:35.71

Morgan Butler 1400m 1400m (0:14.24) (0:11.11) (0:11.52) (0:11.81) (0:12.24) (0:11.79) (0:11.61)

2 5 SLIPSAIN 2 66.6 0:11.11 1:37.08 [2] 1:23.41 [4] 1:12.30 [5] 1:00.88 [4] 0:49.04 [3] 0:36.88 [3] 0:24.88 [3] 0:36.88 +6

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.67) (0:11.11) (0:11.42) (0:11.84) (0:12.16) (0:12.00) (0:12.11)

3 1 OKESUTORA 8 67.1 0:11.14 1:37.14 [3] 1:23.60 [3] 1:12.46 [2] 1:01.22 [2] 0:49.27 [2] 0:37.12 [2] 0:25.13 [2] 0:37.12 +3

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:13.54) (0:11.14) (0:11.24) (0:11.95) (0:12.15) (0:11.99) (0:12.00)

4 6 BOLD HUSSAR 3 68.2 0:10.86 1:37.39 [4] 1:23.52 [9] 1:12.66 [4] 1:01.14 [5] 0:49.19 [6] 0:37.06 [5] 0:24.98 [5] 0:37.06 +1

Leah Martyn 1400m 1400m (0:13.87) (0:10.86) (0:11.52) (0:11.95) (0:12.13) (0:12.08) (0:12.15)

5 8 FAMILY OF LEAGUE 1 68.0 0:10.90 1:37.40 [5] 1:23.93 [1] 1:13.03 [1] 1:01.69 [1] 0:49.77 [1] 0:37.54 [1] 0:25.50 [1] 0:37.54 +3

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:13.47) (0:10.90) (0:11.34) (0:11.92) (0:12.23) (0:12.04) (0:12.35)

6 13 INSAIN JEWEL 7 67.3 0:11.25 1:37.57 [6] 1:24.09 [2] 1:12.84 [3] 1:01.38 [3] 0:49.44 [4] 0:37.31 [4] 0:25.35 [4] 0:37.31 -3

Heavelon Van Overall 1400m (0:13.48) (0:11.25) (0:11.46) (0:11.94) (0:12.13) (0:11.96) (0:12.20)

7 10 CRAIGLEA LA VIE 10 66.8 0:11.39 1:37.65 [7] 1:23.90 [6] 1:12.51 [9] 1:00.87 [9] 0:48.93 [10] 0:36.79 [9] 0:24.70 [10] 0:36.79 +9

Bella Youngberry 1400m 1400m (0:13.75) (0:11.39) (0:11.64) (0:11.94) (0:12.14) (0:12.09) (0:11.84)

8 14 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 11 66.5 0:11.04 1:37.84 [8] 1:23.17 [11] 1:12.13 [11] 1:00.70 [11] 0:49.00 [11] 0:36.82 [11] 0:24.86 [11] 0:36.82 +6

Olivia Webb 1400m 1400m (0:14.67) (0:11.04) (0:11.43) (0:11.70) (0:12.18) (0:11.96) (0:11.95)

9 11 HAMILTON BROWN 6 67.3 0:11.14 1:38.03 [9] 1:24.28 [5] 1:13.14 [6] 1:01.74 [6] 0:49.89 [5] 0:37.53 [7] 0:25.57 [6] 0:37.53 +13

Montana Philpot Overall 1400m (0:13.75) (0:11.14) (0:11.40) (0:11.85) (0:12.36) (0:11.96) (0:12.23)

10 3 GOLD PRINCE 4 66.5 0:11.11 1:38.05 [10] 1:24.20 [8] 1:13.09 [7] 1:01.54 [7] 0:49.66 [8] 0:37.44 [8] 0:25.36 [8] 0:37.44 +3

Julie Busuttin Overall 1400m (0:13.85) (0:11.11) (0:11.55) (0:11.88) (0:12.22) (0:12.08) (0:12.20)

Scratched: Bolshevic Road (#7), Pieronimo (#9), Shubman (#12), Birmingham (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  17:04 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.63
(0:13.47)

1:23.16
(0:10.90)

1:12.26
(0:11.34)

1:00.92
(0:11.92)

0:49.00
(0:12.23)

0:36.77
(0:12.04)

0:24.73
(0:12.11)

0:36.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 HE'S A SAINT 5 65.8 0:11.26 1:38.71 [11] 1:24.87 [7] 1:13.61 [8] 1:02.18 [8] 0:50.36 [7] 0:38.24 [6] 0:26.15 [7] 0:38.24 +6

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:13.84) (0:11.26) (0:11.43) (0:11.82) (0:12.12) (0:12.09) (0:12.34)

Scratched: Bolshevic Road (#7), Pieronimo (#9), Shubman (#12), Birmingham (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  17:04 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.62
(0:12.62)

0:36.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 9 66.8 0:11.11 0:12.31 [4] 1:36.63 0:35.71

Morgan Butler 1400m 1400m (0:12.31)

2 5 SLIPSAIN 2 66.6 0:11.11 0:12.77 [3] 2.61L 0:36.88 +6

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.77)

3 1 OKESUTORA 8 67.1 0:11.14 0:13.13 [1] 2.96L 0:37.12 +3

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:13.13)

4 6 BOLD HUSSAR 3 68.2 0:10.86 0:12.83 [6] 4.48L 0:37.06 +1

Leah Martyn 1400m 1400m (0:12.83)

5 8 FAMILY OF LEAGUE 1 68.0 0:10.90 0:13.15 [2] 4.49L 0:37.54 +3

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:13.15)

6 13 INSAIN JEWEL 7 67.3 0:11.25 0:13.15 [5] 5.5L 0:37.31 -3

Heavelon Van Overall 1400m (0:13.15)

7 10 CRAIGLEA LA VIE 10 66.8 0:11.39 0:12.86 [8] 5.99L 0:36.79 +9

Bella Youngberry 1400m 1400m (0:12.86)

8 14 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 11 66.5 0:11.04 0:12.91 [11] 7.09L 0:36.82 +6

Olivia Webb 1400m 1400m (0:12.91)

9 11 HAMILTON BROWN 6 67.3 0:11.14 0:13.34 [7] 8.22L 0:37.53 +13

Montana Philpot Overall 1400m (0:13.34)

10 3 GOLD PRINCE 4 66.5 0:11.11 0:13.16 [9] 8.33L 0:37.44 +3

Julie Busuttin Overall 1400m (0:13.16)

Scratched: Bolshevic Road (#7), Pieronimo (#9), Shubman (#12), Birmingham (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  17:04 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.62
(0:12.62)

0:36.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 HE'S A SAINT 5 65.8 0:11.26 0:13.81 [10] 12.2L 0:38.24 +6

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:13.81)

Scratched: Bolshevic Road (#7), Pieronimo (#9), Shubman (#12), Birmingham (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 20 December 2025  17:04 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Chance With Wolves

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.8 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:36.63 [1]
(0:14.24)

1:22.39 [10]
(0:11.11)

1:11.28 [10]
(0:11.52)

0:59.76 [10]
(0:11.81)

0:47.95 [9]
(0:12.24)

0:35.71 [10]
(0:11.79)

0:23.92 [9]
(0:11.61)

0:12.31 [4]
(0:12.31)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 65.6 62.5 61.3 59.2 60.9 62.0 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 66.4 66.8 64.0 62.5 61.0 61.7 63.3 60.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.5 2.5 2.4 2.3 1.1 0.7 2.5 3.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Slipsain

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.6 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.08 [2]
(0:13.67)

1:23.41 [4]
(0:11.11)

1:12.30 [5]
(0:11.42)

1:00.88 [4]
(0:11.84)

0:49.04 [3]
(0:12.16)

0:36.88 [3]
(0:12.00)

0:24.88 [3]
(0:12.11)

0:12.77 [3]
(0:12.77)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 65.5 63.0 61.5 60.2 60.4 59.6 56.4

Top Speed [km/h] 65.7 66.6 63.9 63.6 61.3 60.8 60.4 58.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.0 3.3 3.7 3.7 2.9 1.4 1.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.2 7.3 7.0 6.8 7.0 6.9 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Okesutora

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.14 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.14 [3]
(0:13.54)

1:23.60 [3]
(0:11.14)

1:12.46 [2]
(0:11.24)

1:01.22 [2]
(0:11.95)

0:49.27 [2]
(0:12.15)

0:37.12 [2]
(0:11.99)

0:25.13 [2]
(0:12.00)

0:13.13 [1]
(0:13.13)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.0 65.4 64.2 60.7 59.5 60.4 60.0 54.8

Top Speed [km/h] 67.1 66.6 65.1 62.5 60.4 61.9 61.8 56.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.8 3.9 4.1 2.8 1.5 0.7 1.5 1.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Bold Hussar

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.86 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.2 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.39 [4]
(0:13.87)

1:23.52 [9]
(0:10.86)

1:12.66 [4]
(0:11.52)

1:01.14 [5]
(0:11.95)

0:49.19 [6]
(0:12.13)

0:37.06 [5]
(0:12.08)

0:24.98 [5]
(0:12.15)

0:12.83 [6]
(0:12.83)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.0 66.4 62.4 60.6 59.9 60.0 59.2 56.0

Top Speed [km/h] 67.7 68.2 63.7 62.5 61.5 61.2 61.1 57.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 0.8 1.4 2.0 1.2 0.5 1.2 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.2 7.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.8 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Family Of League

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.90 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.40 [5]
(0:13.47)

1:23.93 [1]
(0:10.90)

1:13.03 [1]
(0:11.34)

1:01.69 [1]
(0:11.92)

0:49.77 [1]
(0:12.23)

0:37.54 [1]
(0:12.04)

0:25.50 [1]
(0:12.35)

0:13.15 [2]
(0:13.15)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.4 66.2 63.6 60.9 59.5 60.2 58.3 54.8

Top Speed [km/h] 67.4 68.0 64.9 63.8 60.6 61.0 60.5 56.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.7 1.1 1.6 2.2 2.2 1.2 1.4 1.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.1 7.2 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Insain Jewel

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.25 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.57 [6]
(0:13.48)

1:24.09 [2]
(0:11.25)

1:12.84 [3]
(0:11.46)

1:01.38 [3]
(0:11.94)

0:49.44 [4]
(0:12.13)

0:37.31 [4]
(0:11.96)

0:25.35 [4]
(0:12.20)

0:13.15 [5]
(0:13.15)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.4 64.7 62.9 60.1 58.8 59.1 59.1 54.6

Top Speed [km/h] 67.3 66.8 64.5 61.8 60.1 59.7 59.6 57.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.1 3.3 2.7 0.9 1.8 3.2 2.0 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.1 7.4 7.2 6.8 6.9 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Craiglea La Vie

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.39 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.8 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.65 [7]
(0:13.75)

1:23.90 [6]
(0:11.39)

1:12.51 [9]
(0:11.64)

1:00.87 [9]
(0:11.94)

0:48.93 [10]
(0:12.14)

0:36.79 [9]
(0:12.09)

0:24.70 [10]
(0:11.84)

0:12.86 [8]
(0:12.86)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 63.9 62.1 61.0 60.1 60.4 60.8 56.0

Top Speed [km/h] 66.7 66.8 63.0 61.6 61.5 61.1 62.1 59.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.9 5.4 4.7 3.9 2.4 2.2 4.9 5.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.2 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Planned Encounter

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.04 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.84 [8]
(0:14.67)

1:23.17 [11]
(0:11.04)

1:12.13 [11]
(0:11.43)

1:00.70 [11]
(0:11.70)

0:49.00 [11]
(0:12.18)

0:36.82 [11]
(0:11.96)

0:24.86 [11]
(0:11.95)

0:12.91 [11]
(0:12.91)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.1 65.5 63.2 61.8 60.0 61.1 60.3 55.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.6 66.5 64.4 63.4 61.7 62.0 61.9 58.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.4 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.3 5.5 6.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.0 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Hamilton Brown

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.14 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.03 [9]
(0:13.75)

1:24.28 [5]
(0:11.14)

1:13.14 [6]
(0:11.40)

1:01.74 [6]
(0:11.85)

0:49.89 [5]
(0:12.36)

0:37.53 [7]
(0:11.96)

0:25.57 [6]
(0:12.23)

0:13.34 [7]
(0:13.34)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.3 65.6 63.4 61.7 60.2 61.0 58.9 53.9

Top Speed [km/h] 67.3 67.3 63.8 63.5 61.2 61.9 60.5 56.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.2 4.2 5.5 6.1 5.5 2.3 3.0 3.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.2 7.2 6.7 7.0 6.7 6.6 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Gold Prince

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.05 [10]
(0:13.85)

1:24.20 [8]
(0:11.11)

1:13.09 [7]
(0:11.55)

1:01.54 [7]
(0:11.88)

0:49.66 [8]
(0:12.22)

0:37.44 [8]
(0:12.08)

0:25.36 [8]
(0:12.20)

0:13.16 [9]
(0:13.16)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.1 65.1 62.5 61.0 59.6 59.8 59.3 54.5

Top Speed [km/h] 66.5 65.8 63.7 63.0 60.6 60.9 60.5 56.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.0 3.0 2.7 2.1 1.6 1.0 2.0 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.5 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.1 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name He's A Saint

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.26 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 7: VICTA PACE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

20 December 2025 - 16:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.71 [11]
(0:13.84)

1:24.87 [7]
(0:11.26)

1:13.61 [8]
(0:11.43)

1:02.18 [8]
(0:11.82)

0:50.36 [7]
(0:12.12)

0:38.24 [6]
(0:12.09)

0:26.15 [7]
(0:12.34)

0:13.81 [10]
(0:13.81)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.0 64.4 63.3 61.4 60.5 60.2 58.2 52.1

Top Speed [km/h] 65.2 65.8 63.7 63.4 61.6 61.1 59.8 56.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.3 3.3 3.1 3.2 2.7 2.2 3.1 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.0 6.9 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


